

UTAH STATE SENATE

319 STATE CAPITOL • SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84114 • (801) 538-1035 • FAX (801) 538-1414

February 11, 2003

Mr. President:

The Education Committee recommends **S.B. 76**, UTAH FIREWORKS ACT AMENDMENTS, by Senator D. Eastman, be replaced and favorably recommends **1st Sub. S.B. 76**, UTAH FIREWORKS ACT AMENDMENTS with the following amendments:

1.	Page 1, Line 6:	After "times" delete "for retail sale"
2.	Page 2, Line 41:	After "53-7-225" delete "for retail sale'
3.	Page 2, Line 43:	Delete Lines 43-45
4.	Page 2, Line 46:	Delete "(vi)" and insert "(v)"
5.	Page 2, Line 48:	Delete "(vii)" and insert "(vi)"
6.	Page 2, Line 50:	Delete "(viii)" and insert "(vii)"
7.	Page 2, Line 52:	Delete "(ix)" and insert "(viii)"
8.	Page 2, Line 53:	Delete "(x)" and insert "(ix)"

Bill Number

Action Class



1st Sub. S.B. 76 February 11, 2003 - Page 2

Delete " $\underline{(xi)}$ " and insert " $\underline{(x)}$ " 9. Page 2, Line 54:

Page 3, Line 79: After "times" delete "for retail sale" 10.

Respectfully,

Bill Wright Committee Chair

Voting: 6-0-2 7 SB0076.SC1.WPD csteffen/CCS SCA/CA 2/11/03 9:38 am